
£94 

MONDAY, OCTOBER 11, 1999, CONTINUED 

Juvenile Bureau: On Call Appt., effective 9/28/99: Diana Blankenship $7.00/hy)/; 

effective 9/29/99: Jeana Adams $7.00/hr; Prob. Appt., effective 9/29/99: Giacanb 

Giordano $1,396.00; effective 9/30/99: Ronald Finklea $1,396.00, James D. Lucas 

$1,396.00; effective 10/1/99: Evelyn J. Kelly $1,699.00. Reg. Appt., effective 

10/1/99: Misty Broadnax $1,396.00. Perform. Incr., effective 10/1/99: James Bulmer 

$3,705.00, LaDonna Chase $1,786.00, Rebecca Cunningham $1,616.00, Nancy Grigsby 

$1,584.00, Aaron Reed $2,131.00. End Temp. Appt., effective 9/30/99: Richard Hicks 

(Clerk’s Misc. File No. 174140) 

Parks: Reclass from grade 60 to 70 w/pay incr., effective 10/1/99: Reuben Boxlely 

$2,998.00, Daniel Hesterlee $2,940.00, Daryl Maxville $2,302.00, Patrick 

Standingbear $2,973.00. Temp/Seas. Appt., effective 10/11/99: Jon Schwebach 

$5.95/hnr. End Temp. Appt., effective 10/4/99: Luke Woosley. Perform. Incr. 

effective 10/1/99: Gary Stone $1,337.00. Med. Lv. w/out pay, effective 1/5/99 

Brenda Pearson. Other-Never Worked, effective 10/5/99: Steven Butler. (Clerk’s Misc 

File No. 174141) 

Social Services: Temp/Prob Appt., effective 10/1/99: Tonia L. Gardner $1,605.00 

(Clerk’s Misc. File No. 174142) 

Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Collins, yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Collins, seconded by Dick, to accept and file the following CC Healt! 

Dept. documents: 

1. Travel/Training: a) Clyde Harding ,Elizabeth Nutt, Alisa Forbes, Don Ackerman 
and Mike Duffy to OSEHP Annual Fall meeting in Edmond, OK on 10/12-13/99; cost 
not to exceed $797.00. b) Delora Pieratt and Shannon Robbins to Public Health 
Nurse conference in Okla. City, OK on 10/13-15/99; cost not to exceed $435.00 
c) Bruce Delaney to National SPA-Pool Institute Technical Review Committed 
meeting in Kansas City, MO on 10/28-30/99; cost not to exceed $392.00 
(Clerk’s Misc. File No. 174147) , 

2. Personnel Actions: Transf. from 6140-5010 to 6445-5010, effective 10/1/99: 
Neil Thruston $2,613.00. Chg. from Part-time to Full-time Appt., effective 
10/1/99: Ruby M. Rogers $1,353.00. Re-class., effective 10/1/99: Jerri 
Letourneau $2,159.00. (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 174148) 

Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Collins, yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Selph, tc cancel and disallow the following Purchase 

Orders: 

P.O. # VENDOR WARRANT # AMOUNT CLERK'S MISC. 

FILE NO. 
914250 Bank of Oklahoma 183226 $ 837.50 174149 
003678 Guest Services 183589 $ 150.00 174150 
002451 Advance Alarms 182101 $ 65.00 174151 

Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Collins, yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Selph, to approve and authorize execution by 

Commission, the following claims that are in order as required by Title 19 0.S. 1505 

D 11 and 12 providing all claims involving wages and/or salaries be subject to state 


